City of Gary, South Dakota Regular Gary City Council Monday, November 4, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at Gary City Hall

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll call
- 4. Additions/corrections to agenda- approval
- 5. Meeting minutes of October 7,17 & 24, 2024- approval
- 6. Warrants and claims for October, 2024- approval
- 7. Employee Contribution: Joni, Austin, Robin, Koyla
- Committee Reports: Streets & Alleys: Jay Cemetery: Albert Parks: Bob & Doug Golf Course: Doug Sanitary: Mike Library: Mike Water and Sewer: Darwyn
 Ward Reports: Ward I: Albert Bekaert and Darwyn Engesser Ward III: Mike Nosbush and Doug Nelson
 Committee Reports: Streets & Alleys: Jay Cemetery: Albert Liquor: Larry & Bob Law Enforcement: Darwyn
 Water and Sewer: Darwyn
 Ward II: Bob Stee and Jay Grabow City Wide: Mayor Larry Stoks
- 10. Public Input
- 11. Executive Session Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2 (1) Personnel
- 12. Deuel County Community Foundation- donation
- 13. Wellmark 2025 health insurance renewal notice
- 14. 2025 SDML Worker's Comp renewal- \$7, 085
- 15. Convene Jointly as Planning Commission and Gary City Council
- 16. Planning Commission's recommendation
- 17. Adjourn as Planning Commission and reconvene as Gary City Council only
- 18. Resolution 2024-06 & 2024-07- motion per recommendation from planning commission
- 19. Other discussion: payroll change-utility manager
- 20. Building Permits issued in October: Phil Vorthmann
- 21. Next regular meeting will be Monday, December 2, 2024 at 6:30 pm
- 22. Adjournment